

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 253/2018

ANITA VIKAS YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS SURYANATH YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.60773/2018-STAY APPLICATION )

Date : 16-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR  
Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhisek K. Suman, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Petition bearing C.C. No. 324/DV/2017 titled as "Anita Vikas Yadav vs. Vikas Suryanath Yadav" pending in the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate 26<sup>th</sup> Court at Borivali, Mumbai, shall remain stayed.

Tag with Transfer Petition (C) No. 538 of 2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER