

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 538/2018

ANITA VIKAS YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS SURYANATH YADAV

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47835/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 253/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 60773/2018)

Date : 05-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Shanker, Adv.
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RT.P.(C) No. 538/2018Four weeks time is given to Ld. Counsel for the sole
respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 20.8.2018.

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 253/2018Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no
one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that
context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, under the rules.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar