

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 538/2018

ANITA VIKAS YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS SURYANATH YADAV

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47835/2018-STAY APPLICATION )

Date : 08-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he wants to withdraw the present petition. He has made a request to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court. His request is acceded to. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

MG